Somerset County Archery Association Senior Outdoor Championship Rose Award York/Hereford

held at

Dunster Castle

[

13t July 2025

Judges: Pam Tonkin (JIC), Liz Calvert, Helen Sharpe, Phillip Rees, Nick Nicholson, Kerry Knight, Ali Miller
Gentlemen Patron: Greg McNelly

Weather: Hot and sunny with a breeze at the targets

Recurve ladies Club Score Trophy
Lucy Hawkins Laleham Archery Club 1104 Munn Trophy
Sophie Bradford Exmouth Archers 1070
Vikki Atkins Bowmen of Hatch 978 Merrifield Trophy
Saira Chaudhry Exeter Company of Archers 969
Gillian May Atkins Archers 961
Helen Pyle Cleve Archers 779

Barebow ladies
Alison Vale Bowmen of Ina 638
Frances Davis Bowflights Archery Club 421

Longhow ladies

Julie Sharkey Stalybridge Archery Club 515 SCAA lady longbow visitor trophy
Judy Krasker Deer Park Archers 466
Sharon Lawrence Noak Hill Archers 457
Sue Elkins Wells City Archers 401 Ladies Silver Salver
Shaz Maris Assheton Bowmen 399

Wendy Holloway Assheton Bowmen 211



Compound ladies
Sara Kirkham
Debbie Teml
Lauren Bennett
Hayley Goodes
Mary Smith

Gents longbow (Hereford)
Robin Perry
James Herdmen

Gents recurve (Hereford)
Phil Smith
Quinton Vidal-Taylor
Alex Herdman

Gents barebow (Hereford)
David McDermott

Recurve gents
Mark Tottle
Alex Hill
Alec Thomas
lan Hennahane
Duncan Garner
Cam Francis-Pourchet
Martin Hutchings
Matt Bates
Ed Cox
Peter Brookes
Luke Jones

Barebow gents
Alan Holder
Luke Yates
Bill Wilson

Matthew Challinor

Philip Churchill

Hilary Collins

Stalybridge Archery Club
Tockington Archers
Cleve Archers
Bowmen of Ina
Bowmen of Hatch

Tockington Archers
Lizard Peninsula Bowmen

Bowmen of Hatch
Exeter Company of Archers
Lizard Peninsula Bowmen

Deer Park Archers

Puriton Gold
Archery GB
Cleve Archers
Wellington Bowmen
Bath Archers
Exeter Company of Archers
Bowmen of Ina
Exeter Company of Archers
Coastal Archers
Wellington Bowmen
Coastal Archers

Forest of Bere Bowmen
Cleve Archers
Redruth Archers
Bowmen of Rutland
Bowmen of Danesfield
Bowmen of Ina

1230
1218
1172
1084
1028

394
108

757
599
274

754

1043
1035
1032
999
917
916
870
756
730
DNF
DNF

742
683
666
649
415
396

Visitor Ladies' Compound Trophy

SCAA Ladies' Compound Trophy

Somerset Challenge Shield
The Graham Trophy

Leonard Medal Trophy Gents



Longhow gents
Hamish Freeman
Antony Aplin
Nick Cowlishaw
John Neusinger
Jon Betts
Peter Richardson
Paul Tuffs
Richard Gregory
Mark Lawrence
Michael Yeates
Peter Offin
Chris Quinn
Paul Herdman

Compound gents
Liam Goodes
Peter Farrell

Rikki Teml
Kevin Cassidy
Rob Fayers
Chris Hole
Paul Atkins
George Pengelly
Paul Birch
Ken Knowles

Somerset Veterans Trophy

Club Pairs Trophy

Best Gold Awards
Peter Richardson
Lucy Hawkins
Judy Krasker

Assheton Bowmen
Redruth Archers
Yeo Bowmen
Wellington Bowmen
East Lodge Archers
Paignton Archers
Bath Archers
Wells City Archers
Noak Hill Archers
Bowmen of Lytchett
Bowmen of Danesfield
Exeter Company of Archers
Lizard Peninsula Bowmen

Bowmen of Ina
Stalybridge Archery Club
Tockington Archers
Forest of Bere Bowmen
Coastal Archers
Burnham Company of Archers
Bowmen of Hatch
Burnham Company of Archers
Bowmen of Ina
Yeo Bowmen

Martin Hutchings
Unawarded
Paignton Archers

Laleham AC
Deer Park Archers

451
433
300
275
266
262
221
212
207
149
119
115
103

1224
1222
1199
1166
1160
1150
1144
1078
1073
929

SCAA Gents' Longbow Visitor Trophy

Gentleman's Silver Salver

Gentleman's Compound Trophy
Gentleman's Visitor Compound Trophy

Dunster Old Castle Tray - highest Somerset recurve gent >50 unawarded
lady (Hereford) recuve and gent (York) recurve from same SCAA club
The Hassel Nut Cracker - best LB gold during 100 yards York

The Lynne Evans Glass Dragon - best RC gold at 80 yards Hereford
The Gilmore Nut Cracker - best LB gold during 80 yards Hereford



Long national (Gents Barebow)
Albert Kirk Bowflights AC 95

Long national (Gents Longhow)
Tony Davis Bowflights AC 138

Long national (Ladies Longbow)
Tony Davis Bowflights AC 41

National (Gents Longbow)
Danny Mistry Forest of Bere Bowmen 201

National (Ladies Longbow)
Indira Mistry Forest of Bere Bowmen 145

National (Ladies Barebow)
Amanda Clement Laleham AC 231

National (Gents Recurve)
Neil Smith Laleham AC 354

National (Ladies Recurve)

Jane Reith Green Lane Archers 562
Alison Hawkins Laleham AC 279

Many thanks to all competitors, and we hope to see you again in 2026!



